Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Young-Hoon PARK	05/20/2007
So-Yeon RAH	05/20/2007
Seong-Jun KIM	05/20/2007
Mun-Su RHEE	05/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJ CORPORATION	
Street Address:	500 Namdaemunro5-ga, Jung-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	100-749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11722820		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-6040

Email: vdeffenbaugh@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1751-0441	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Franklin Rothwell, Reg. No.: 18,125	

PATENT REEL: 019480 FRAME: 0716

500303221

CH \$40,00

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019480 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We.

PARK. Young-Hoon, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 705-102 Life Apt., Mujigaemaeul, Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu Seongnam-city, Kyungki-do 463-935 Republic of Korea,

RAH, So-Yeon, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 198-6 Sangdo4-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul 156-034 Republic of Korea

KIM, Seong-Jun, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 307-1001 Shinan Poonglim Apt. 1235 Gwonseon-dong, Gwonseon-gu Suwon-city, Kyungki-do 441-390 Republic of Korea,

RHEE, Mun-Su, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 108-1201 Shinhan Apt., Jeungpo-dong Icheon-city, Kyungki-do 467-725 Republic of Korea

ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inv	ventor(s) of an invention in (insert title	2)		
	M OF ESCHERICHIA SP, OR COI GLYCERALDEHYDE-3-PHOSPHA PRODUCING L-LYS	ATE DEHYDROGI	ENASE GENE AND METI	
for which I/we have executed	l an application for Letters Patent of the	he United States,		
(Check One)	 of even date herewith; U.S. Serial Number International Application No 			<u>05</u> .
	HON, a Korean Corporation of 500 N	Jamdaemunro5-ga, J	lung-gu, Seoul 100-749 Repu	abl <u>ic of K</u> orea
ASSIGNEES, are desirous of o	obtaining the entire right, title and inte	erest in, to and unde	er the said invention and the	said application;
consideration, the receipt of wand by these presents do hered assigns, the entire right, title a continuations thereof, and all and extensions thereof, and I/o for said invention to the said AND I/WE HERER	RE, in consideration of the sum of On which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, they sell, assign, transfer and set over, used interest in, to and under the said in Letters Patent of the United States where hereby authorize and request the CASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representations of the United States where hereby authorize and request the CASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representations are successors.	he said ASSIGNOR(anto the said ASSIG, nvention, and the sa ich may be granted commissioner of Pat sentatives and assign	S) have sold, assigned, trans NEE, its successors, legal re id application and all divisio thereon and all reexaminatio ents of the United States, to ns, in accordance with the te	sferred and set over, presentatives and ons, renewals and on certificates, reissues issue all Letters Paten erms of this instrument
AND I/WE HEREI atives and assigns, any facts keall divisional, continuing and i	3Y further covenant and agree that I/v nown to me/us respecting said inventive reissue applications, make all rightful tives and assigns, to obtain and enforce	on, and testify in an oaths and generally	y legal proceeding, sign all l do everything possible to aid	lawful papers, execute d the said <i>ASSIGNEE</i> ,
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/out	r hand(s) and seal(s)) the day and year set opposi	te my/our signature(s)
PARK, Young-Hoon	Para Young Mac	31. L.S.	Date 20 May	, 2007
RAIL, So-Yeon	g Jeon Rah	L.S.	Date 20 May	, 2007

REEL: 019480 FRAME: 0718

KIM, Seong Jun	- Kes	m Seongje	L.S.	Date 20 May	, 2007
RHEE Mun-Su	Rhee. Mun Su	· · · · · · - · · · · - · · · · · · · ·	L.S.	Date 20 May	, 2007
Vuness: CHEONG, Hyewo	01 / M 5m/Su	20	<u> May_2007</u>		
	KIM, Hyuniung		 May 2007	Date	